03/02/23 General Purpose Refunding - Series B…… 4.00-5.00 3,876,000   2,996,000   2035
03/02/23 Schools Refunding - Series B……………… 4.00-5.00 7,629,000   5,884,000   2035
02/08/24 General Purpose …………………………… 4.00-5.00 8,500,000   7,650,000   2044
02/18/25 General Purpose …………………………… 4.00-5.00 8,840,000   8,350,000   2043
02/18/25 Schools ……………………………………… 4.00-5.00 5,160,000   4,875,000   2043

Sub-Total …………………………………………………… 176,813,029$   125,279,097$
This Issue

02/25/26 General Purpose …………………………… tbd 11,600,000$   11,600,000$   2044
02/25/26 Schools ……………………………………… tbd 3,000,000   3,000,000   2044

Sub-Total This Issue……………………………………… 14,600,000$   14,600,000$
Grand Total……………………………………………… 191,413,029$   139,879,097$

1 Excludes bonds previously refunded or defeased.

Short-Term Debt
As of February 25, 2026

(Pro Forma)
As of February 25, 2026, the Town does not have any outstanding short-term debt.

27

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of February 25, 2026

(Pro Forma)

Fiscal
Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt General This Issue: Total Principal
6/30   Payments 1 Payments   Service 1 Purpose Schools The Bonds Principal Retired %
2026 31,252$   170,183$   201,435$   -$   -$   -$   31,252$   0.0%
2027 9,967,846   4,122,813   14,090,659   645,000   165,000   810,000   10,777,846   7.7%
2028 10,290,000   3,686,888   13,976,888   645,000   165,000   810,000   11,100,000   15.7%
2029 9,875,000   3,284,650   13,159,650   645,000   165,000   810,000   10,685,000   23.3%
2030 9,955,000   2,935,088   12,890,088   645,000   165,000   810,000   10,765,000   31.0%
2031 10,000,000   2,565,725   12,565,725   645,000   165,000   810,000   10,810,000   38.7%
2032 9,520,000   2,263,600   11,783,600   645,000   165,000   810,000   10,330,000   46.1%
2033 8,300,000   1,983,113   10,283,113   645,000   165,000   810,000   9,110,000   52.6%
2034 7,295,000   1,740,063   9,035,063   645,000   165,000   810,000   8,105,000   58.4%
2035 7,000,000   1,527,013   8,527,013   645,000   165,000   810,000   7,810,000   64.0%
2036 6,765,000   1,318,556   8,083,556   645,000   165,000   810,000   7,575,000   69.4%
2037 6,515,000   1,129,438   7,644,438   645,000   165,000   810,000   7,325,000   74.7%
2038 6,515,000   942,131   7,457,131   645,000   165,000   810,000   7,325,000   79.9%
2039 5,930,000   755,656   6,685,656   640,000   170,000   810,000   6,740,000   84.7%
2040 5,655,000   576,988   6,231,988   640,000   170,000   810,000   6,465,000   89.3%
2041 4,980,000   407,100   5,387,100   645,000   170,000   815,000   5,795,000   93.5%
2042 3,630,000   251,150   3,881,150   645,000   170,000   815,000   4,445,000   96.7%
2043 2,630,000   122,200   2,752,200   645,000   170,000   815,000   3,445,000   99.1%
2044 425,000   17,000   442,000   645,000   170,000   815,000   1,240,000   100.0%

Total……… 125,279,098$   29,799,355$   155,078,453$   11,600,000$  3,000,000$   14,600,000$   139,879,098$
1 Includes all bonded debt and State of Connecticut Drinking Water Fund loans.
2 Does not include $9,866,883 in principal and $4,400,155 in interest paid between July 1, 2025 and February 25, 2026.
Source: Finance Office, Town of South Windsor, CT.

This Issue:

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town has no overlapping or underlying debt.

Capital Leases

The Town adopted the requirements of GASB 87 effective July 1, 2021 and GASB 96 effective July 1, 2022 and has
$1,090,482 of Lease Liabilities and $327,973 of Subscriptions Payable as of June 30, 2025 respectively.  These payments are